## BARNSTABLE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF DELEGATES In the Year Two Thousand Twenty-Two Resolution 22-05

To amend the Manual of Governance and Procedures.

## Be it Hereby Resolved by the Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates:

The Manual of Governance and Procedures, Section 1, "Organization of Assembly of Delegates" is hereby amended by:

- (a) striking the first sentence which reads "[t]he Assembly of Delegates shall meet on the first business day in January of each odd-numbered year for the purpose of organization" and inserting in its place the sentence "[t]he Assembly of Delegates shall organize at its first regular meeting in January of each odd-numbered year; and
- (b) inserting the words "until the election of the Clerk of the Assembly of Delegates" at the end of the fifth sentence, which reads "[t]he Barnstable County Clerk shall act as Assembly Clerk Pro Tempore for this meeting".

The Assembly of Delegates unanimously adopted the foregoing Resolution 22-05 at its regular meeting on December 21, 2022 by a roll call vote.

Attested by:

Owen Fletcher, Clerk Assembly of Delegates